review by a representative of the Commissioner upon request.  
IDEM may provide access to portions of your SWPPP to the 
public. 

(3) The plan must be revised and updated as required.   

Revised and updated versions of the plan must be 
implemented on or before three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
from the effective date of this permit.  The Commissioner may 
grant an extension of this time frame based on a request by the 
person showing reasonable cause. 

(4) If the permittee has other written plans, required under 

applicable federal or state law, such as operation and

[...]

Pursuant to IC 13-30-4, a person who violates any provision of this permit, the water 
pollution control laws; environmental management laws; or a rule or standard adopted 
by the Environmental Rules Board is liable for a civil penalty not to exceed twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) per day of any violation.   

Pursuant to IC 13-30-5, a person who obstructs, delays, resists, prevents, or interferes 
with (1) the department; or (2) the department’s personnel or designated agent in the 
performance of an inspection or investigation performed under IC 13-14-2-2 commits a